
March 3 – March 31 - Ministry Schedule 

 

  

THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT 

MARCH 3RD 

 

 

 

7:30  EM-1 Cathy Johns 

a.m. EM-2 Donna Litton 

 EM-3 Pam Portell 

 

R -1 Sue Cresswell 

R -2 Patricia DeClue 

 

Server – Tom Stoverink 

 

 

 

 

 

11:00  EM-1 Sharon Pierce 

a.m. EM-2 Barb Case 

 EM-3 Dolly Govro 

 

R -1 Michelle Malawey 

R -2 Joe Govro 

 

Server – Arianna Zehr 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT 

       MARCH 10TH 

 

  

 

7:30  EM-1 Dan Nicholson 

a.m. EM-2 Laurie Roubidoux 

 EM-3 Steve Roubidoux 

 

R -1 Fran Nicholson 

R -2 Teri Gansner 

 

Server – Sally Stoverink 

 

 

 

 

 

11:00  EM-1 Michelle Malawey 

a.m. EM-2 Sharon Pierce 

 EM-3 Linda Runzi 

 

R -1 Tina Weber 

R -2 Mary Lou Darnell 

 

Server – Percy Pfohl 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT 

       MARCH 17TH 

 

  

 

7:30  EM-1 Gary Sullivan 

a.m. EM-2 Denise Yount 

 EM-3 Matt Olinger 

 

R -1 Clara Nielsen 

R -2 Elizabeth Steffen 

 

Server – Jeff Nanney 

 

 

 

 

 

11:00  EM-1 Terri Wolk 

a.m. EM-2 Linda Runzi 

 EM-3 Barb Case 

 

R -1 Michelle Malawey 

R -2 Joe Govero 

 

Server – Colton Krauss 

 

 

 

 

*Special note for EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS: 

Fr. Mike requested 3 Eucharistic Ministers at all 

Masses.  When a Deacon is present at Mass, 1 

Minister will need to step down.  Thank you for 

your understanding. 

 

 

 

 

 

Note for all Readers: 
Reader 1 will do Announcements 
Reader 2 will do Petitions 
Reader 1 at 7:30am only Mass will do Responsorial Psalm 



March 3 – March 31 - Ministry Schedule 

 

  

 

PALM SUNDAY OF THE PASSION  

                    OF THE LORD 

        MARCH 24TH 

 

 

  

 

7:30  EM-1 Joyce Buckner 

a.m. EM-2 Sue Boyer 

 EM-3 Patricia De Clue 

 

R -1 Matt Olinger 

R -2 Francie Wagner 

 

Server – Tom Stoverink 

  

 

 

 

 

 

11:00  EM-1 Sharon Pierce 

a.m. EM-2 Dolly Govro 

 EM-3 Terri Wolk 

 

 

R -1 Mary Lou Darnell 

R -2 Joe Govro 

 

Server – Percy Pfohl 

 

 

 

 

HOLY THURSDAYMASS OF THE 

LORD’S SUPPER 

March 28th 

 

 

 

 

5:30 EM-1 Pam Portell 

p.m. EM-2 Penny Halley 

 EM-3 Julia Hagan 

 

 R-1 Sue Cresswell 

 R-2  Matt Olinger 

 

 Server- Percy Pfohl 

  

 

 

 

 

FRIDAY OF THE PASSION OF THE LORD                            

                      GOOD FRIDAY 

                      MARCH 29TH 

 

 

 

5:30  EM-1 Sharon Pierce 

p.m. EM-2 Terri Wolk 

 EM-3 Gary Sullivan 

 

R -1 Cathy Johns  

R -2 Matt Olinger 

 

          Server – Tom & Sally Stoverink 

  

 

 

 

 

 

EASTER SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION 

OF THE LORD 

MARCH 31ST 

 

 

 

 

7:30  EM-1 Vickie Eisenbeis 

a.m. EM-2 Carolyn Hackmann 

 EM-3 Russ Hackmann 

 

R -1 Sue Cresswell 

R -2 Teri Gansner 

 

Server – Jeff Nanney 

 

 

 

 

11:00  EM-1 Barb Case 

a.m. EM-2 Dolly Govro 

 EM-3 Linda Runzi 

 

R -1 Michelle Malawey 

R -2 Tina Weber 

 

Server – Luke & Mason Wren 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Special note for EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS: 

Fr. Mike requested 3 Eucharistic Ministers at all 

Masses.  When a Deacon is present at Mass, 1 

Minister will need to step down.  Thank you for 

your understanding. 


